AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRACTID CODE PAGE DF PAGES

1 4
2 AMENDMENT/MDDIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REGQ NG 5 PROJECT RO {If apgicapie)
ooz 7 GA/1TFR013 REQ-4310-13-0252
3 &SSUE}MTY COLE FMPS 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Jf other than item &) CODE l
CONSUMER COMMISETON
LIv QF VICES
4330 EAST WEST
ROGM B23
ARTHESDA MD 208514
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR fvo, streer. county, Siate and 2IP Coae) ) SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.,
ROSARIG-COLON MARIA
PAVIA HOSPITRL SANTURE 98, DATED (SEE (FEM 17)
HOSPITAL RECORD
1462 ASTA STREE
B e A_‘ S E} o . o |19A MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER NO
SAN JUAN PR OCGOSL0-1137 CPEC~-N-12-2056
J
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
COW 1I’AC:L3T\' CODE 12/05/2011
9. THIS ITEM OHLY AFPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
i Tha above numbered soycilation 1§ amended as sal forh in item 14 The hour and dale spectied for receipt of Offers {515 exlanded, 1 i3 not exiended
Ofters must acknowledge reseipt of this amenament prior 1o the how and date specified in the solicitation or as amenced, by ore of tha following mathods: {3) By campieling
flems 8 and 15 and returming copiss of the amendment; () By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submatted; or (c) By

separale letier or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendmen! numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!PT CF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
virtue of this amendment you desire 16 change an offer already submilled, such change may be made by tefegram or lelier, provided each lelegram or laltar makes
refersnce 1o the saiicitaton and this amendment. and is received prior 10 the opening haur and date specified

t2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1 required) Ner Increase: 56,855, 00
OD100AL3RSE 2013 1117800000 EXHRO04310 25250

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 4.

CHECKONE | A TI5 CHANGE QROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify aulionly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
OROER NO 1N TEM 104

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER {5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropuation dafe, et¢.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THI& SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 13 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D GTHER (Speciy ype of modificahon and auihonly)
X UNILATRERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103{b)

£. INPORTANT: Contracior is nat s required Lo signi this document and return copes to the 1ssuing office.

14, DESGRIPTION OF AMENDOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secion headings, including salicitation/contract subject malter where feasitle )
DUNE Number:. e

Hospital ID#: 4N391035 - Lcspital Pavia, PR

COR Donnis B, Wierndak

phone: 301-504-7430

Emall: dwierdakBcosc.gov

ation # 0002 to contracy CPSC-N-12-0058 is hereby issued to provide funding for the

a
st option pzriod as follows:

1- The guanti for Lire item 0004 is increased by 800 te a new total gty of 2,700
4 P ;

inued L.

Excepl as provided hereir, ak tarms and condingns of the docurnent reforenzad in item SA or 104, as heretofore changed, ‘emains unchanged and in fufi forca and effect

154 NARE ARD TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pan) - 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER {Type or print]

Dovis B. Kessler

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCOR 15C DATE SIGNED 168, UNI STATES%EA 60 DATE SIGNED
é Z .
, 4 W»@é/lwzozs

(Sigrrature of person autherized Ip sign) (Signature of Coﬂ?r@c‘t}'&; Qffices)
NSN 7640-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous eddicn unusabie Prescribec by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) £3.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-12-0056/C002

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ROSARIO-COLON MARIA

TEMNO
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
93]

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F}

0004

As a result of the above, funding is added for
line item 0004 in the amount of $3,176.00.

2- The quantity for Line item 0005 is increased
by 200 to a new total gty of 450.

As a result of the above, funding is added for
line item 0005 in the amount of 5128.00.

3- The monthly telephone charges are
increased by 3 mes. to a new total of 12 mos.

4- As a result of the above, funding is added
for line item Q006 in the amount of $126.C0C.

5- As a result of the above, funding for the
first option period (July i, 2012 through June
30, 2013) is increased by $3,500.00 to a new
total of $8,061.50.

B— At this time the second option period is
exercised for the periocd beginning July 1, 2013
through June 30, 2014 in accordance with FAR
Cilause 52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract. Pricing is in accordance with Line
items €007 - Q009.

7~  The funded guantity for line item 0007 is 700

8- The funded quantity for line item 0008 is
200.

9- The funded months for line item 0009 is 9
months,

10- BAs a result of the above, funding in the
amount of 5$3,35%5.00 is provided for the second
option period. Additional funding will be
provided via modification at a later date when
funding becomes available.

Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligeted amecunt):

FIRST OPTION PERIOD
JULy 1, 2012 THRQUGH JUNE 30, 2013

NOT TO EXCEED
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
Continued ...

-30

3.87

3,176.00

NSH 7540-01-152-8087

QOPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERERCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE oF

CPSC-N-12-0056/0002 3 4
MAME OF QFFERQR CR CONTRAGTOR
ROSARIO-COLON MARIA
ITEM NC. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT FRICE AMOUNT
{A) (B} {C) |D} {E) (E)
REPORTS IN ACCQORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Quantity: 800 € $3.97 = $3,176.00
Change Item 0005 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0005 NOT TO EXCEED -75 |EA 0.99 198.60
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPCRTS 1IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.
Quantity: 200 @ $0.99 = $1%98.00
Change Item 0006 to read as follows({amount shown
is5 the obligated amount):
0006 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ESTIMATED MONTHLY RECURRING 12 |EA 42.00C 126.00
COMMUNICATION CHARGES.
Quantity: 3 mos. B $42.900 = $126.00
Change Item (007 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
SECOND OPTICN PERIOD
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014
Q007 NOT TC EXCEED 2867 {(EA 3.97 2,779.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Quantity: 700 @ $3.97 = $2,778%,00
Change Item 0008 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
gooe NOT TO EXCEED 551 [EA 0.99 198.C0
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPCORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.
Quantity: 200 @ $0.99 = $198.00
Change Item 0009 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
Continued ..
NSHN 7540-01-152-8067 CPTICNAL FCRM 336 (4-85)
Sponsored by GBA

FAR {48 CFR} 53,§10



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET) por v 19-0056/0002 ¢ 4
MNAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ROSARIO-COLON MARIA
ITEM NO. SUPRPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UMNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B} (B) () |ioy (E) (F)
0009 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR ESTIMATED MONTHLY RECURRING 12 f5a 42.00 378.00

COMMUNICATICN CHARGES.
Quantity: 9 MOS. @ $42.00 = 5378.00

ALL CTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSH 7540-01-152-B067

QPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sporsored by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53.110



